

11 July 2023

hummgroup - further update on historic exposure to Forum Finance via decommissioned flexigroup managed services business

humm group limited (ASX: HUM) (**humm**group) advises that Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation (**SMBC**) has lodged an amended statement of claim in relation to the potential exposure to Forum Finance.

hummgroup made announcements to the ASX on 9 July 2021 and 22 July 2022 in relation to its potential historical exposure to Forum Finance, and believes it has since continued to appropriately provide for and disclose this exposure.

The amended statement of claim relates to transactions the subject of a 2020 agreement between SMBC and Forum Finance, to which **humm**group (or any related entity) was not a party.

hummgroup intends to vigorously defend both the original and amended statement of claim and remains of the view that its estimate of the extent of the exposure is reasonable.

-ENDS-

Investor Contact

David Grevler - Head of FP&A and Investor Relations +61 414 488 042

Media Contact

Roger Newby - Domestique Consulting +61 401 278 906

ABOUT HUMMGROUP

hummgroup provides easy instalment plans which enable businesses and consumers to make bigger purchases. **humm**group facilitates purchases for over 2.7 million customers and operates in Australia, New Zealand, Ireland, Canada and the United Kingdom.

humm group limited ASX: HUM ACN 122 574 583 Level 1, 121 Harrington St, The Rocks, NSW 2000 Tel.+61-2-8905-2000